Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 157766				
	Audilies Dockerso 157/00						
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Norifumi MATSUYA [2] Tsunayoshi EGAWA [3] Nobuhiro TAKASAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  YAHOO JAPAN CORPORATION 9-7-1 AKASAKA, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 107-6211, JAPAN			
	В.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	g party(les) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger				
		Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: [ALL] M	ay 21, 2013				
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/9	003,477	B. Patent N	lo.(s)		
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	C. Title of Application: INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS, COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, AND COMMUNICATION METHOD						
5.	Nar con	ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mail	correspondence ed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	-	7. Please ch total fee (	arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Jan Roa	ginal document.  ACUTE  Description No. 27,  and T. Noel, Registration No. 63,	0775 0004		and any attached copy is a true copy of the  May 28, 2013		
	Too	ld M. Guise, Registration No. 46,	,748	46.5			

PATENT REEL: 030502 FRAME: 0371

YJ-00 1491 002 PYAA-13131-45

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION (inventor(s) (hereinafter, "A(Insert Name(s) & Address(e))	ASSIGNOR") by	i), and of other good and valuable cor	nsideration paid to the undersigned
Yahoo Japan Corp	oration		4
9-7-1 Akasaka, Mir	nato-ku, Tokyo 107-6211, J	apan	
ASSIGNEE the entire and e (Title of Invention)	xclusive right, title and interest to		
INFORMATION PR METHOD	OCESSING APPARATUS	S, COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	I, AND COMMUNICATION
relating to International Pat	ent Application PCT/JP/ with or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for	Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	<del></del>	(Insert date of execution of applica	ation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	May 28, 2013, 13/903,477,	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue or reexamincluding any extensions the The ASSIGNOR agree( which the ASSIGNEE may including in the preparation reexamination, or public us acts to include but not be li	mination application based thereon hereof (collectively, hereinafter, "s s), when requested by said ASSIG deem necessary, desirable or per- and prosecution of said application	States granted on said application and an for the full term or terms for which the said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). WEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfon(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pator other legal proceeding which may arisulding separate assignments and declaration.	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, the undersigned inventor(s) h	as (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s	
1) Novi fundi	Matsuya	Norifumi MATSUYA	5 21 2013 5 21 2013
(Sig	Portsuya gnature) Egawa gnature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) Tsunavoshi	Egana	Tsunayoshi EGAWA	
(Sig	gnature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3) Nobuhiro Tak	asova	Nobuhiro TAKASAWA	5 21 2013
(Si	gnature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)(Si	gnature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Si	gnaturė)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)(Si	ignature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 030502 FRAME: 0372

**RECORDED: 05/28/2013**